PROD & UTIL FAC 50-289 Restart

DOCKETED USNRC

2 P2:21

NELION A. PUNT

MARCIA L. MYERS

ROSEMARIE C. PEIFFER

SANDRA J. WHITTAKER CHIEF CLERK

ROBERT C. SAIDIS

WM. C. COSTOPOULOS ASSISTANT SOLICITOR

DOUGLAS B. MARCELLO
ASSISTANT SOLICITOR

Commissioners of Cumberland County

COURT HOUSE, CARLISLE, PA. 17013

October 6, 1983

SERVED OCT 121983

Mr. Nunzio Palladino United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Mr. Palladino:

On September 19, 1983, the Cumberland County Board of Commissioners unanimously approved the enclosed Resolution. We sincerely hope that you will not only share this Resolution with all members of the Commission, but that you will take it into serious account.

We feel that our citizens speak with one voice on this matter.

Sincerely,

Nelson A. Punt

Chairman

NAP/fl Enclosure

RESOLUTION 83-7

WHEREAS, the specter of TMI, and the accompanying uncertainty, has loomed over the people of central Pennsylvania since March, 1979, and

WHEREAS, the people of Cumberland County voted against the restart of TMI, in a public and open referendum, in the amount of 2-1, and

WHEREAS, the people of Cumberland County have clearly demonstrated and expressed their opinion that they desire a swift, safe and sure resolution to this matter:

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of Cumberland County strongly support the Commissioners of Dauphin County, adding our voice to their request that the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission proceed with the decontamination of TMI and thereon close both Unit I and Unit II of TMI, removing the uncertainty and threat from the people of our counties once and for all.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

hitlaker Mile

Chief Clerk

SEAL

September 19, 1983